GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMNET
RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3164
TO BE ANSWERED ON 22.03.2018

IMPLEMENTATION OF RASHTRIYA VAYOSHRI YOJANA

3164. DR. R. LAKSHMANAN:

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:
(a) whether the Rashtriya Vayoshri Yojana (RVY) is a pan-India Scheme;

(b) whether any districts of Tamil Nadu have been selected for launch/ implementation of the
scheme;

(¢) if so, the details thereof; and
(d) if not, the reasons therefor?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SHRI VIJAY SAMPLA)

(a): Yes, sir.

(b) & (c): Yes, sir. The following six (6) districts from Tamil Nadu have been selected for

the implementation of RVY:-

Sl No. District
L Kanya Kumari
2. South Chennai
3. Kancheepuram —
4. Theni
3. Nagapatinum
6. Salem

(d): Not applicable.
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